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WTS Schedule – Spring 2011 
 

Date Time Subject Presenter 
Lecture 1 6:30 – 7:00 Check-in  
Tue, Apr 5 7:00 – 7:10 Welcome to WTS Joe Griffith, WTS Director 
 7:15 – 8:00 Basic Equipment for Hiking Dan Peterson, REI 
 8:00 – 8:15 Personal Hygiene Wendy Lien 
 8:15 – 8:30 Break  
 8:30 – 9:30 Group Meeting  
 

Lecture 2 6:45 – 7:00 Check-in  

Tue, Apr 12 7:00 – 7:15 Introduction Joe Griffith 

 7:15 – 8:00 Map & Compass Joe Griffith 

 8:00 – 8:15 Break  

 8:15 – 9:30 Group Meeting  
 

Field Day 1 Per instructors Dry Land Travel Day Instructors 

Thu, Apr 14, Sat, Apr 16 or Sun, Apr 17 Time and Location TBD by instructors 
 

No Lecture on Tue, Apr 19 

No Field Day on Thu, Apr 21, Sat, Apr 23 or Sun, Apr 24 
 

Tue, Apr 26 (optional) 6:30 - 9:30 Map & Compass Study Hall Joe Griffith 
 

Field Day 2 Per instructors Map & Compass Day Jack Reed & Joe Griffith  

Thu, Apr 28, Sat, Apr 30 or Sun, May 1 7:30 AM, Ralston School  
 

No Lecture on Tue, May 3 

No Field Day on Thu, May 5, Sat, May 7 or Sun, May 8 
 

Lecture 3 6:45 – 7:00 Check-in  

Tue, May 10 7:00 – 7:05 Introduction Joe Griffith 

 7:05 – 7:50 Avalanche Spencer Logan, CAIC 

 7:50 – 8:05 Break  

 8:05 – 9:30 Group Meeting  
 

Field Day 3 Per instructors Snow Travel Day Instructors 

Thu, May 12, Sat, May 14 or Sun, May 15 Time and Location TBD by instructors 
 

Lecture 4 6:45 – 7:00 Check-in  

Tue, May 17 7:00 – 7:05 Introduction Joe Griffith 

 7:05 – 7:50 Emergencies Jeanette Kehoe, DC, EMT 

 7:50 – 8:05 Break  

 8:05 – 9:30 Group Meeting  
 

Field Day 4 Per instructors Survival Day John Lindner 

Thu, May 19, Sat, May 21 or Sun, May 22 Thu: TBD by instructors    Sat/Sun: Lecture 7:30-8:30 AM, CMC 
 

Lecture 5 6:45 – 7:00 Check-in  

Tue, May 24 7:00 – 7:05 Introduction Joe Griffith 

 7:05 – 7:50 Weather Richard Ortner, Ch 31 Meteorologist 

 7:50 – 8:00 WTS Wrap-up Joe Griffith 

 8:00 – 8:15 Complete evaluations  

 8:15 – 9:30 Group Meeting  
 

No Field Day on Thu, May 26, Sat, May 28 or Sun, May 29 
 

 Per students Graduation Hike Students 

Thu, Jun 2, Sat, Jun 4 or Sun, Jun 5 Location TBD by instructors 
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Other Important Dates & Times – Spring 2011  
 

Meeting: Instructor meeting each lecture night 

Tuesdays Time: 7:00 - 7:30 pm 

Instructor Team meetings to 8:00 pm 

Meeting: Instructor Orientation Night at CMC 

Tue, Mar 29 Time: 6:00 pm – food provided 

Tue, Mar 29 WTS Committee: Student application deadline 

Thu, Mar 31 WTS Committee: Sort students into field groups 

  Time: 6:00 pm – food provided 

Field Day: Instructor Map & Compass Exercise at Genesee 

Sat, Apr 2 Time: 11:00 am at the CMC for carpooling 

   12:00 pm Leave Jack Reed’s house 

     4:00 pm Begin hiking back to Jack’s house 

     5:00 pm Instructor Potluck at Jack’s house 

Field Day: Instructor Snow Day at Loveland Pass 

Sat, Apr 9 Time: 6:30 am at CMC or 8:00 am at summit of Loveland Pass 

Field Day: Possible student Dry Land Travel make-up day 

Sat, Apr 23 Time: TBD 

Field Day: Possible student Map & Compass make-up day 

Sat, May 7 Time: TBD 

Tue, May 10 Ice-ax and helmet check-out 

  Time: 6:00 pm 

Tue, May 17 Ice-ax and helmet check-in 

  Time: 6:00 pm 

Tue, May 24 Course evaluation due at Check-In Table, Lecture 5 

Tue, Jun 7 WTS Appreciation Night at CMC  

Time: 6:00 pm – food provided 

Field Day: Possible student Snow Travel make-up day 

Sat, Jun 11 Time: TBD 

Field Day: Possible student Survival make-up day 

Sun, Jun 12 Time: TBD 

Sat, Jun 18 Possible student Grad Hike make-up day 

  Time: TBD 

Fri, Jun 24 Student and instructor evaluations deadline (Instructions on back of   

  form) 

Fri, Jun 24 Official end of WTS Spring session 

 


